Code TCB

Company name Vietnam Technological and Commercial Joint Stock Bank

Date 08/08/2022

Subject List of internal persons and related persons purchasing ESOP shares

Content:

Vietnam Technological and Commercial Joint Stock Bank announces the list of internal persons and related persons purchasing ESOP shares

as follows:

No. Full name Position Owning volume before

transaction

Distributed

volume

Owning volume after

transaction

Volume  Ratio  Volume  Ratio

1 Nguyen Tuan Minh Person in charge of

Bank Governance

139,228 0.0040% 55,764 194,992 0.0055%

2 Phung Quang Hung Deputy Chief Executive

Officer

1,427,867 0.0407% 350,000 1,777,867 0.0505%

3 Phan Thanh Son Deputy Chief Executive

Officer

2,049,240 0.0584% 97,770 2,147,010 0.0610%

4 Pham Quang Thang Deputy Chief Executive

Officer

1,284,572 0.0366% 80,945 1,365,517 0.0388%

5 Kalyanaraman

Sivaramakrishnan

Deputy Chief Executive

Officer

0 0.0000% 42,118 42,118 0.0012%

6 Nguyen Thu Lan Related person to

Independent member of

BOD

165,000 0.0047% 100,021 265,021 0.0075%

7 Thai Ha Linh Authorized Person to

disclose information

1,007,104 0.0287% 111,404 1,118,508 0.0318%

8 Bui Thi Khanh Van Chief Accountant 28,245 0,0008% 5,318 33,563 0.0010%

Total 6,101,256 0.1738% 843,340 6,944,596 1.974%

- Trading date: from August 12, 2022 to August 26, 2022.